Peace Corps Prep Program Sector Approved Course Listing

Choose 9 hours from one sector:

Agriculture Sector:

AED
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
AGR
BIO

380
100
130
133
160
170
181
190
199
200
240
300
313
330
333
334
335
337
338
341
342
345
350
353
376
377
455
463
470
499
221

Agriculture Education, Extension and Leadership
Animal Science

Agricultural Economics

Field Applications for Agriculture

Horticulture Science

Introduction to Agricultural Systems Technology
Skill Development in Agriculture Production and Agribusiness
Basic Spanish and Culture of Agriculture
Contemporary Issues in Agriculture
International Agriculture Experience

Crop Science

Principles of Animal Nutrition

Livestock Production Management Systems
Principles of Agribusiness Management
Agribusiness Records and Analysis
Entrepreneurship in Agribusiness

Farm Systems Management

Agricultural Sales and Merchandising

Rural Economic Development

Seed Production and Technology

Seed, Crop and Grain Analysis

Soil Science

Soil Survey

World Food, Agriculture, and Society
Agricultural Chemicals

Agricultural Safety

Soil Management

Horticultural Therapy

Soil and Water Engineering
Leadership/Professional Development Seminar
Zoology: Animal Form and Function

Community Economic Development Sector:

ACC
ACC
ART
ART
ART
Csc
Csc
Csc
Csc

200
201
350
351
352
101
145
199
232

Principles of Financial Accounting

Principles of Managerial Accounting

Introduction to Graphic Design 1: Digital Art

Graphic Design Il: Type and Image

Graphic Design lll: Layout and Introduction to Design Systems
Introduction to Problem Solving Using Computers
Introduction to Programming

Introduction to Information Technology

Introduction of Programming in C#



ECO 140 Contemporary Economics

ECO 230 Principles of Macroeconomics

ECO 231 Principles of Microeconomics

ECO 310 Issues in Global Economy

ECO 325 Economics of Corruption in Transition and Developing Countries

ECO 330 Intermediate Macroeconomics
ECO 331 Intermediate Microeconomics
ECO 410 Economic Development

ECO 460 International Trade and Finance

FIN 330 Principles of Finance

EES 330 Economic Geography

EES 507 Land Use Planning

MGT 350 Fundamentals of Management

MGT 358 Entrepreneurial Business Plan Development
MGT 557 International Management

MGT 572 Organizational Development

MKT 360 Principles of Marketing

MKT 396 International Marketing Seminar

MKT 568 Global Marketing Management

NLS 104 Rural Tourism

NLS 304 Community Recreation Service Learning
NLS 430 NPOs and Community Development: Comprehensive Strategies for Impact
SOC 339 Rural Sociology

Youth in Development Sector:

COM 131 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication
COM 331 Interpersonal Communication
COM 340 Intercultural Communication

COM 353  Team Communication and Leadership

COM 439 Conflict and Communication

HPE 360 Teaching Strategies in Sex Education

HPE 370 Teaching Substance Abuse Education

MGT 350 Fundamentals of Management

MGT 358 Entrepreneurial Business Plan Development
NLS 101 Introduction of Recreation and Leisure Services
NLS 290 Community Engagement and the Nonprofit Sector
PSY 180 General Psychology

PSY 221 Psychology of Human Sexuality

PSY 262 Adolescent Psychology

PSY 303 Social Psychology

SOC 231 Social Problems

Health Sector:
HEA 201 Introduction to Public and Community Health
HEA 350 Foundations of Community Health Education
HEA 412 Environmental Health: A Public Health Perspective
HEA 460 Human Sexuality
NTN 200 Introduction to the Profession



NTN
NTN
NTN
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
SOC

Education Sector:

230
333
350
200
202
320
402
410
412
340

Nutrition

Nutrition Throughout the Life Cycle
Nutrition Counseling and Education
Introduction to Nursing Concepts

Nursing Assessment and Basic Interventions
Holistic Approach to Women’s Health Issues
Psychiatric Nursing

Community Health Nursing

Leadership and Management in Nursing
Medical Sociology

EDP 260 Psychology of Human Development
EDU 303 Strategies of Teaching
EDU 370 Expanding Educational Horizons through International Travel
EDU 403 Structures and Foundations of Education
EDU 405 Evaluation and Measurement in Education
EDU 423 International Teaching Experience
ENG 329 Teaching English in Secondary Schools
HPE 360 Teaching Strategies in Sex Education
SED 300 Educating Students with Disabilities
SED 310 Characteristics of and Strategies for Teaching Students with Mild Disabilities
SED 350 Roles and Procedures in Special Education
SED 406 Procedures for Classroom Management and Discipline
SED 407 Transdisciplinary Assessment of Individuals with Moderate/Severe Disabilities
SED 408 Functional Behavior Analysis
SED 421 Student Teaching in Special Education
SED 425 Content Area Literacy for Students with Mild Disabilities
TSL 330 Foundations of Teaching Methods and Technology for English Learners
TSL 331 Strategies and Materials for Teaching English Learners
TSL 410 ESL Assessment, Placement, and Advocacy
TSL 600 Methods and Materials for Teaching ESL/EFL
Environment Sector:
BIO 149 Introduction to Wildlife and Conservation Biology
BIO 160 Plants and People
BIO 222 Botany: Plant Form and Function
BIO 330 Principles of Ecology
BIO 387 International Experience in Biological Sciences
BIO 467 General Parasitology
CET 199 Environment Science and Technology Concepts
ENT 286 Introduction to Environmental Engineering Technology
EES 101 The Earth and the Environment
EES 110 World Geography
EES 125 Weather and Climate
EES 199 Earth Science
EES 202 Introduction to Geographic Information Science
EES 303 Introduction to Water Science



EES 310 Rock and Mineral Resources

EES 336 Principles of Geomorphology

EES 388 International Experience in the Geosciences

EES 424 Conservation and Environmental Geosciences

EES 507 Land Use Planning

OSH 311 Hazardous Materials and Emergency Planning

OSH 320 Environmental and Occupational Health Engineering Technology
OSH 330 Global Issues in Occupational Safety and Health

Choose 6 hours at the 200 level or above within one foreign language

Choose one Intercultural Competence core course:

COM 340 Intercultural Communication

GDS 201 Introduction to Gender and Diversity Studies
POL 250 Introduction to International Relations

GLT 220 Introduction to International Service and Culture

Choose 6 hours of Intercultural Competence electives:
Approved courses taken while studying abroad
ANT 140 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
ANT 311 Anthropology of Complex Societies
AGR 353 World Food, Agriculture and Society
BUS 396 International Business seminar
CHN 105 Introduction to Chinese Culture
CHN 340 Chinese Diversity Through Food
COM 340 Intercultural Communication (if not selected as your core course)
ECO 310 Issues in Global Economy
FRE 105 Introduction to French Culture
GER 105 Introduction to German Culture

GDS 201 Intro to Gender & Diversity Studies (if not selected as your core course)
GLT 220 Introduction to International Service and Culture (if not selected as your core
course)

EES 110 World Geography

HIS 202 Understanding Global History

HIS/RGS 309 Survey of World Religions

JPN 105 Introduction to Japanese Culture

NLS 370 Philanthropy, NGOs and International Development

NLS 380 The Nonprofit Sector in Comparative Perspective: Study Abroad Experience
POL 250 Intro to International Relations (if not selected as your core course)
POL 453 Government and Politics of Latin America

POL 454 Government and Politics of Asia

SOC 250 Global Sociology

SPA 105 Introduction to Hispanic Culture

SWK 225 Human Diversity



Gain 50 hours of field experience within the chosen sector.
For examples of sector specific field experiences, please see the Peace Corps Prep Student Guide.
http://www.murraystate.edu/academics/pcprep/PCPrepStudentGuide2016.pdf

GLT 487 Peace Corps Prep Field Experience


http://www.murraystate.edu/academics/pcprep/PCPrepStudentGuide2016.pdf

