Peace Corps Prep Program Sector Approved Course Listing

Choose 9 hours from one sector:

Agriculti	ure Secto	or:
_	380	Agriculture Education, Extension and Leadership
AGR	100	Animal Science
AGR	130	Agricultural Economics
AGR	133	Field Applications for Agriculture
AGR	160	Horticulture Science
AGR	170	Introduction to Agricultural Systems Technology
AGR	181	Skill Development in Agriculture Production and Agribusiness
AGR	190	Basic Spanish and Culture of Agriculture
AGR	199	Contemporary Issues in Agriculture
AGR	200	International Agriculture Experience
AGR	240	Crop Science
AGR	300	Principles of Animal Nutrition
AGR	313	Livestock Production Management Systems
AGR	330	Principles of Agribusiness Management
AGR	333	Agribusiness Records and Analysis
AGR	334	Entrepreneurship in Agribusiness
AGR	335	Farm Systems Management
AGR	337	Agricultural Sales and Merchandising
AGR	338	Rural Economic Development
AGR	341	Seed Production and Technology
AGR	342	Seed, Crop and Grain Analysis
AGR	345	Soil Science
AGR	350	Soil Survey
AGR	353	World Food, Agriculture, and Society
AGR	376	Agricultural Chemicals
AGR	377	Agricultural Safety
AGR	455	Soil Management
AGR	463	Horticultural Therapy
AGR	470	Soil and Water Engineering
AGR	499	Leadership/Professional Development Seminar
BIO	221	Zoology: Animal Form and Function
Community	Economi	c Development Sector:
ACC	200	Principles of Financial Accounting
ACC	201	Principles of Managerial Accounting
ART	350	Introduction to Graphic Design 1: Digital Art
ART	351	Graphic Design II: Type and Image
ART	352	Graphic Design III: Layout and Introduction to Design Systems
CSC	101	Introduction to Problem Solving Using Computers
CSC	145	Introduction to Programming
CSC	199	Introduction to Information Technology
CSC	232	Introduction of Programming in C#

500	4.40	
	140	Contemporary Economics
	230	Principles of Macroeconomics
	231	Principles of Microeconomics
	310	Issues in Global Economy
	325	Economics of Corruption in Transition and Developing Countries
	330	Intermediate Macroeconomics
	331	Intermediate Microeconomics
ECO	410	Economic Development
ECO	460	International Trade and Finance
FIN	330	Principles of Finance
EES	330	Economic Geography
EES	507	Land Use Planning
MG	Г 350	Fundamentals of Management
MG	Г 358	Entrepreneurial Business Plan Development
MG	Γ 557	International Management
MG	Γ 572	Organizational Development
MKT	360	Principles of Marketing
MKT	396	International Marketing Seminar
MKT	568	Global Marketing Management
NLS	104	Rural Tourism
NLS	304	Community Recreation Service Learning
NLS	430	NPOs and Community Development: Comprehensive Strategies for Impact
SOC	339	Rural Sociology
Youth in	Develop	ment Sector:
CON	/l 131	Introduction to Interpersonal Communication
CON	/I 331	Interpersonal Communication
CON	1 340	Intercultural Communication
CON	1 353	Team Communication and Leadership
CON	1 439	Conflict and Communication
HPE	360	Teaching Strategies in Sex Education
HPE	370	Teaching Substance Abuse Education
	Г 350	Fundamentals of Management
MG	Г 358	Entrepreneurial Business Plan Development
NLS	101	Introduction of Recreation and Leisure Services
NLS	290	Community Engagement and the Nonprofit Sector
501	230	community Engagement and the Nonpront Sector
PSY		General Psychology
PSY PSY	180	·
	180 221	General Psychology
PSY	180 221 262	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality
PSY PSY PSY	180 221 262	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology
PSY PSY PSY	180 221 262 303	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology
PSY PSY PSY	180 221 262 303 231	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology
PSY PSY PSY SOC	180 221 262 303 231	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology
PSY PSY PSY SOC Health S	180 221 262 303 231	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology Social Problems
PSY PSY PSY SOC Health S HEA	180 221 262 303 231 Sector: 201	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology Social Problems Introduction to Public and Community Health
PSY PSY PSY SOC Health S HEA HEA	180 221 262 303 231 Sector: 201 350	General Psychology Psychology of Human Sexuality Adolescent Psychology Social Psychology Social Problems Introduction to Public and Community Health Foundations of Community Health Education

NTN	230	Nutrition
NTN	333	Nutrition Throughout the Life Cycle
NTN	350	Nutrition Counseling and Education
NUR	200	Introduction to Nursing Concepts
NUR	202	Nursing Assessment and Basic Interventions
NUR	320	Holistic Approach to Women's Health Issues
NUR	402	Psychiatric Nursing
NUR	410	Community Health Nursing
NUR	412	Leadership and Management in Nursing
SOC	340	Medical Sociology
Educatio		
	260	Psychology of Human Development
	303	Strategies of Teaching
	370	Expanding Educational Horizons through International Travel
	403	Structures and Foundations of Education
	405	Evaluation and Measurement in Education
	423	International Teaching Experience
ENG	329	Teaching English in Secondary Schools
HPE	360	Teaching Strategies in Sex Education
SED	300	Educating Students with Disabilities
SED	310	Characteristics of and Strategies for Teaching Students with Mild Disabilities
SED	350	Roles and Procedures in Special Education
SED	406	Procedures for Classroom Management and Discipline
SED	407	Transdisciplinary Assessment of Individuals with Moderate/Severe Disabilities
SED	408	Functional Behavior Analysis
SED	421	Student Teaching in Special Education
SED	425	Content Area Literacy for Students with Mild Disabilities
TSL	330	Foundations of Teaching Methods and Technology for English Learners
TSL	331	Strategies and Materials for Teaching English Learners
TSL	410	ESL Assessment, Placement, and Advocacy
TSL	600	Methods and Materials for Teaching ESL/EFL
Environn		
BIO	149	Introduction to Wildlife and Conservation Biology
BIO	160	Plants and People
BIO	222	Botany: Plant Form and Function
BIO	330	Principles of Ecology
BIO	387	International Experience in Biological Sciences
BIO	467	General Parasitology
CET	199	Environment Science and Technology Concepts
ENT	286	Introduction to Environmental Engineering Technology
EES	101	The Earth and the Environment
EES	110	World Geography
EES	125	Weather and Climate
EES	199	Earth Science
EES	202	Introduction to Geographic Information Science
EES	303	Introduction to Water Science

EES	310	Rock and Mineral Resources
EES	336	Principles of Geomorphology
EES	388	International Experience in the Geosciences
EES	424	Conservation and Environmental Geosciences
EES	507	Land Use Planning
OSH	311	Hazardous Materials and Emergency Planning
OSH	320	Environmental and Occupational Health Engineering Technology
OSH	330	Global Issues in Occupational Safety and Health

Choose 6 hours at the 200 level or above within one foreign language

Choose one Intercultural Competence core course:

COM 340	Intercultural Communication
GDS 201	Introduction to Gender and Diversity Studies
POL 250	Introduction to International Relations
GLT 220	Introduction to International Service and Culture

Choose 6 hours of Intercultural Competence electives:

Appro	Approved courses taken while studying abroad		
ANT	140	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	
ANT	311	Anthropology of Complex Societies	
AGR	353	World Food, Agriculture and Society	
BUS	396	International Business seminar	
CHN	105	Introduction to Chinese Culture	
CHN	340	Chinese Diversity Through Food	
COM	340	Intercultural Communication (if not selected as your core course)	
ECO	310	Issues in Global Economy	
FRE	105	Introduction to French Culture	
GER	105	Introduction to German Culture	
GDS	201	Intro to Gender & Diversity Studies (if not selected as your core course)	
GLT	220	Introduction to International Service and Culture (if not selected as your core	
		course)	
EES	110	World Geography	
HIS	202	Understanding Global History	
HIS/R	GS 309	Survey of World Religions	
JPN	105	Introduction to Japanese Culture	
NLS	370	Philanthropy, NGOs and International Development	
NLS	380	The Nonprofit Sector in Comparative Perspective: Study Abroad Experience	
POL	250	Intro to International Relations (if not selected as your core course)	
POL	453	Government and Politics of Latin America	
POL	454	Government and Politics of Asia	
SOC	250	Global Sociology	
SPA	105	Introduction to Hispanic Culture	
SWK	225	Human Diversity	

Gain 50 hours of field experience within the chosen sector.

For examples of sector specific field experiences, please see the Peace Corps Prep Student Guide. http://www.murraystate.edu/academics/pcprep/PCPrepStudentGuide2016.pdf

GLT 487 Peace Corps Prep Field Experience